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Pharmacy Availability

Members enrolled in Group Medical Coverage for Expats have access to a pharmacy network while in the United

States. The pharmacy network, pharmacies associated with Universal Rx, was analyzed for its adequacy in terms
of the time it would take to get to an in-network pharmacy and the distance, as measured in miles, to an in-
network pharmacy for existing members in the counties of Connecticut. The results of that study are listed below.

TIME (T) & DISTANCES (D) TABLE

NETWORK ADEQUACY QUESTION #5: TIME (minutes)/DISTANCE (miles)

Fairfield

Hartford

Litchfield

Middlesex

New Haven

New London

Tolland

Windham

Total

Total Number
of Pharmacies
in the county

117

196

39

42

198

70

23

27

712

Number of
Participantsin
the county

33

52

Time
(minutes)/
Distance
(miles)

2/1.6

3/2.9

4/3.8

3/2.8

3/2.7

N/A
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